SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1061

By COMMITTEE ON SERVICES TO SENIORS AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

February 13

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 21, delete "severe" and insert "physical".
- 2 Delete lines 25 through 28.
- 3 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6.
- 4 In line 7, delete "2" and insert "1".
- 5 In line 8, before "disabilities" insert "physical".
- 6 In line 10, before "disabilities" insert "physical".
- 7 In line 13, before "disabilities" insert "physical".
- 8 In line 24, delete "3" and insert "2".
- 9 In line 33, after "aging" insert "and disabilities".
- 10 In line 36, before "disabilities" insert "physical".
- 11 In line 44, delete "and".
- 12 In line 45, delete the period and insert "; and
- 13 "(11) Strengthening services and supports for family and other volunteer caregivers.".
- 14 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7.
- 15 In line 8, delete "7" and insert "3".
- 16